

Lackawanna County Selected to Host Annual Toy Train Convention in 2025

Lionel Collectors Club of America Comes to the Electric City

LACKAWANNA COUNTY, Pa. – July 01, 2025 – Scranton, PA will host the 55th annual Lionel Collectors Club of America's Convention & Toy Train Show. From July 20 to 26, 2025, train enthusiasts will pour into the Electric City to delight in the magic of railroad history in a city that was built on trains.

Curt Camoni, the Executive Director of the Lackawanna County Visitors Bureau shares his excitement, "We are so proud to have been selected as the location for this year's Lionel Convention. We believe we are a great fit for them and that Lackawanna County is an amazing site for conferences and conventions in general."

The Lionel Collectors Club of America travels around the country for its conventions, choosing cities with a rich history centered on trains to excite its members. Past cities include Seattle, Chicago, and Tacoma, Wash. Each convention includes seminars on Lionel trains, junior member activities for children, and multiple receptions and meet-and-greets. Members have planned to visit major attractions in Lackawanna County, including Steamtown National Historic Site, the Electric City Trolley Museum, the Lackawanna Coal Mine Tour, Anthracite Heritage Museum, Everhart Museum, and many more!

On Saturday, July 26 from 9:00am-3:00pm, the members of the Lionel Collector's Club would like to extend a special invitation to the public to visit the Radisson Lackawanna Station Hotel and the Hilton Scranton & Conference Center to enjoy free entrance to their tradeshow/swap meeting. "We encourage the train-loving public to come to the convention on Saturday and see modular train layouts running, attend the model train show/ swap meet, and meet people from the LCCA and Lionel Trains. It will be a very special opportunity for train fans, and it is all free to the public. Bring the whole family," stated the Club President, Mark Kempfer. Vendors with the tradeshow will be stationed at the Radisson Lackawanna Station Hotel, while the train layouts will be featured at the Hilton Scranton & Conference Center. The LCCA will also have membership applications available during their tradeshow on Saturday; all new members will receive a badge to use as a "ticket" for the Steamtown Scranton Limited yard excursions that day.

About Lackawanna County Visitors Bureau

Welcome to Lackawanna County, where the echoes of history resonate in our vibrant present. Nestled in the heart of Northeastern Pennsylvania, this historic region offers a captivating blend of nostalgia and modern vitality. Lackawanna County is more than a destination; it's a close-knit community that takes pride in its heritage and local culture. Our job isn't only to keep the tourism industry strong – it's to strengthen our local partners. Each year we're able to generate millions of dollars for visitor-facing businesses due to our team's strategic marketing and sales efforts. Come and experience the warmth and charm of Lackawanna County. We look forward to welcoming you to our vibrant corner of Northeastern PA.

MEDIA CONTACT

Alexa Peregrim Director of Sales, Lackawanna County Visitors Bureau aperegrim@visitnepa.org 570.468.8625